HEADQUARTERS
Illinois Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Home

QUINCY, ILLINOIS
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, Tormerly aSoldier of the United States

of America, in the warf __.. against (1). . OF&Le (LU St e R , respectfully asks
that he be admitted as & member of said Home.
Ta enable the aubhorities to determine whether or not he is legally entitled to become a member of said Home, he de-

clares and states the facts to be that he is now.Zﬁlyears old; that he is.A . _feet and._/{ _inches high; that he is

of.cuut complexion, . ZLCHY . eyes, arldj?,?--_ _hair: that he was born in the town of
e ok /// (e T ?‘

______ e AENAGr £ ...___..in the.. 1 (R B OF . i 0L LL 11_4@;%1_’_, on t;he_“----f,___- ey

of_%zmef '-f_ ;?7, p + that he has been (2). J_/Z/Z £f&enrolled in the U. 8. A, serviee;. ... _.oooooen -.-.inthe

watiapaingtec e rn e aee LN L 13 R, in the war of the late Bebellion; and that hehasbeen (3)--51?&}’{5,@}10n0rab1y

discharged from the service of the United States. That the following is a true statement of the time....and place____of his
enrollment. .. and discharge... .from said service, and that the cause of his discharge...., andof hisrankat therespective

date._..the ly: 4~ — < v i PR S
ate ereof namely fa(}’/fy& MM v \7/(}/},% i O -/‘ﬁu il
) .

Company and Regiment. | (ause of Discharge.

No. When snd where Envolled. When and/where Discharged, Ranl, |
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That he now receives, on pension certificate Tmmberf‘; _ ___ :‘ _ E? = 572 5 pensigh of-_-,/‘j_?‘.%-,c __ I? ...... dollars a month,
payable bl1e.___/7{‘.§."%ﬁl';"._______.,__day of nexn..-.‘{:' ____________ oAb the AZflcetgd Pension Otffice. A / 2
L 5 - .
That he owns property, real and personal, of the value of..g&gf‘?_‘?___q_? __________ ~.dollars ,/tga?t 16 has o4

no means of self- support other than the above named; that his trade or occupation is that of a___-e-n':’_.{;'{;d{}? :
Lo I s 5
That he has (4) 820 wife: that, he has Z,?w-?‘b’ hl.fl.

vears, That his postoflice address i
mé’:&r-{?‘_w_ ; i L County,
i i s that 4 ; : T thes 7 deathﬁhall be given
AU ATy, State
24 #f e e i i e "
_-_.:,éé@_county of VN ACOUSrm— . _, State of.. T

or gtller Charitable Home or Institution, éxcept—

That he hagnot heretofore been a-member of any Sol_diers‘,hsf‘il rs’,

-

That
yewrs, or hos served in an Ilinois organizotion,. :
=T e e AT »-/—L
'hat he iss%zr disabled by {T}‘.-é‘_—%“.f ;5/""' -____.\Z__,_.__._______ e sl G S
'y % b e M—-&C- o A ,:-_-ff._n./\ ‘ff.rf_/“"t:t_,_

Dot ol fFaslain op Ziphif Flemoioo | P ._

ad to now be incapable of earning his own lving. s

That he has at all times, heretofore, supported and adhered to the gov :
thab he has not at any time been engaged in, or countenanced, or aided, or abetted, the cause of the late Rebellion.

That if he shall be admitted to be a member of the said Home, he will, in all things and in every respect, comply,
with and conform to the rules and regulations made, or that shall hereafter be made, for the governmenb and diseipline of
the same: and that he will cheerfully do and perform any and all things thab shall be required of him by those there in
authority over him; and that he will promptly, and willingly, obey all lawful orders that he shall receive from any offlcer

ernment of the United States of America, and

of the Home, so long as he shall remain a member thereof. R p
In Testimony Whereof, he has set his hand this.__..__.._. _-'__Z e m e AT D ﬂ_’ 7 _:é?f ____________ - 1912
Z { <
v P By 1 5 O W T (e AT L X }’Mf;f
Witness. Applicant.




STATE OF ILLINOIS )\
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ool O R e L e ,\ (M, . W = =]y e S
of the townof_.__. --ccooiieiiinaa.. in and for said County, do hereby certify that the above named applicant, to me
personally and well known to be identical person he represents himsell to be, this day personally appeared before me,
and that I then and there, at his request, plainly read to him his application aforesaid, which he then and there fully
understood, and that he was, by me, thereupon duly sworn, and then and there deposed and said that he was the appli-
cant above named, and that he was fully acquainted with matters and things stated and sef forth in hissaid application,
and that the same and each of them were true in substance and in fact as he had therein stated.
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Aﬂmn*
Subseribed and sworn to before me, this.__. .. ______ 6 £l 17 S SHPSR  G b i [ N
Wilness my hand and official seal.
R~ ] L S e [ RSP SR e S

CERTIFICATE OF IDENTIFICATICN.

I do hereby certify, upon honor, that I have persopally known. ... . . ...
the above Applicant, for, ab least, fwo years lust passed; and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the statements
contained in his foregoing application are entirely true, and especially that as to the time of his residence in Illinois, or service in
an 1Minois orgunization. And I further state that he has no known mental disorder; and that he requires no special at-
tendant and that he can properly beallowed to goat large; and that he can safely be quartered with feeble and helpless men.

WAL TS AT I8 o sran i s e R Sl e S

CERTIFICATE OF A LOCAL PHYSICIAN,

I hiereby depose and state that I have carefully examined the above named applicant .__. ... ... .. ...

to such an extent as to prevent him from earning his own living. And 1 hereby certify that he has no known, manifest, or
discoverable mentul disorder; that lie has no need of an attendant; that he may be properly allowed to go at large; and that
he can safely be quartered with men who are old and feeble.

AV O e ocon sim ccm s s 191_._... Andl

cerbify that Tain personaliy-acquainted withisatd afbant. o o e . and that
I know him to be a physician in active practice, and in good repute, and an honeslt man and a eapable physician, in the

community and among his fellow physicians where he lives.

Subseribed and sworn to before me, this. ..ol i .
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CERTIFICATE COF A SOLDIERS HOME SURGHEON. b, %L
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1 hereby certify upon honor that I earefully and critically examined. _____ 57 H T r) 7&/77//’ i

the above nam ?%Jpll(&nb as bo 111& mental and physical condition, al the Tospital-of this Institution, onmi‘f’ z’éf’;«t i

tlre_,___/ ______-__-da,u of. ___f';/ ________________ . 191/_2_—.-;’anc1 that I found him to be of_/;-_—_--sﬁgund mmd/%nﬂ_&to be
'.‘.’ff’:’,/‘;’capab e of earning his living bv eggon of his physieal dlsabmm (ET)enfalno e rie = B 0 A
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¥arch l4th,. 1912,

Supt.,Ill.,Scldiers Home,
Quiney Ill.

Dear Sir:=

I wrote yéu gsome daye age about the prospective application
of Mr,,Samuel Smith.for whom I am conservator.He desires to go to yoeur
home ,on his discharge from the Tilinois Hospital for the Insane at Jacke
sonville,which will be in the near future,He has lost his discharge and
I have written to the Adjutent's Generals Office Washington for a dupli=
cate thereof,l am édvised this day thatthey do not issue duplicates but
you write the War Department and they furnish you with the War Record of
the applicant in case of the loss of the"Discharge®™.l wish you would de
this now so as not to csuse delay when we get things in shape to take him
‘to your institution and adﬁise me that you have received the psame .,The paryy
is Samuel Smith Private Co.,F 7th., Regt,,J11.,Veol. I will say that the

application will show thathe has a pension of $1B.00 besides about $2000,00

worth of property.The property will not suppoft him however.Il wish you
would advise me whether ér net such a party can get into your home , If he
cannot I do not went to spend the time and money in trying.You know whether,
every thing else being equel,he will be received and Iwishyou would ade
visk me frankly about the matter and if he cannot I will take the matter
up in otherways,He is very anxious togglthﬁ Guincey and if thereis]any way
to get him to your Home I want to do do,.

I will thank you for an early reply and that you may write

for his war record, Yours truly,




In the matter of the relationship of MM} MZ/

that he is..t.....married, that his wife, . ..
resides atb //ﬁf/wmﬁf" /QWZLZ/ (/f/ ? —, and that the names, relationship and

residences of all, relations of affiant who would be his heirs in the event of his death at this time, are as

says that he formerly resided at

follows, to-wit:

|

NAMES. RELATIONSHIP | RESIDENCE.
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A, D, 1912
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Subscribed this 7 7 ~ .. day of C//?/
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SUPERINTENDENT:
WMISOMERVILLE.

State af Witunis
Baait nf Admpindebrading

L.Y. SHERMAN, President, Springfield.
_B. R. BURROUGHS, Secrerary, Edwardsville:
“FRANK D. WHIPP, Fiscal Supervisor, Springlield.
J L. GREENE M. D., Alienist, Kankakee
THOMAS 0'CONNOR, Peoria.
PURCHASING COMMITTEE!
FRANK DWHIPP, ciamman.  THOMAS DCONNOR.  J.L.LBREENE,M.D.

: INSTITUTIONS T’ s -
Evewn StaTe Hosprran, Broin % @g@ h
KANEAREE STATE HOSPrTAL '

EANKAREE QU]NCY %M i }}3 __,/?/ ‘/_2_,_,_

JACESONVILLE STATE Hosrrrar

Address a// Home Correspondence

to the Superinfendent.

JACKSONVILLE /7
ANNA STATE HOSPITAL, ANNA ! \%
WATERTOWN STATE HOSFITAL ﬂ )/ j Z/%

WATERTOWN ' 1 LA 7 W
Peoria STaTE Hosprran, PEORIA /)

Lincony STATE SCHOOL AND
Corony, LincoLy

Tue ILLINOIS SCHOOL FOR THE
DEar, IACKSONVILLE

THE [LLINOI SCHOOL FOR THE

r
CusyTER STATE HosPiTaL, MENagD E\W /é?//

BLmvD, JACKSONVILLE y
THe ILLINois INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR Z/
THE BLIND, CHICAGO M’M/

THE ILLINOIS SOLDIERS' AND SAILORS’ W

Honme, QUINCY % .
TuE Sonpizrs' Winows' Homz or [ / 1 f/ij 2

ILLINOIS, WILMINGTON | V%{/ ) VZ/ /MZJ{/ 7 7
THE TLLINOIS SOLDIERS' ORPHANS' /y ¢ // =

Home, NORMAL
THe ILLiNors CHARITABLE EYE AND 1 %A—

Ear INFIRMaRY, CHICAGD /

) = s “q

THg STATE TRAINING SCHOOL FOR ° ﬂ?g/ 1 < = M

GIRLS, GENEVA
Tue §T. CHARLES SCHOOL FOR

Bovs, 5T, CHARLES 4 /;
LF




Stale af Plilinats
*T%mwa‘mﬂzﬂé%ﬁmmfmm .

L.Y¥. SHERMAN President, Springfield.
B. R. ﬂUHHDUGi‘!S,EEC’ré.’_ﬂry, Edwardsville
FRANK D. WHIPP, Fiscal Supervisor, Springfield.
F.P.NORBURY, M.D., Alienist, Springfield.
 THOMAS 0'CONNOR, Pearia.
PURCHASING COMMITTEE .
FRANK DWHIPP, craipman,  THOMAS D'CONNOR, H.E.CARRIEL.

T% I l@@g@m@@@a@@%%& '

QUINCY April 6-1912,

SUPERINTENDENT:
J.O. ANDERSON.

Address a/l Home Correspondence

ro the Superintendent.

Mr°Samuel Smith,

H,B. Carriel,Supt.,
Jacksonville State Hospital,
Jacksonville, 111,

Dear Sir:

I have received your lettér of the Sth inst,
containing application of Mr.S$amuel Smith for &dmisgion
to this Home, His application seems 1o be 81l right snd
proper and upon receipt of his Army Disehange ( or g
certified copy thereof ) which his conserwafpp ﬂnﬂﬂubﬁdﬁiy
has, he will be received into this Home, - wager,'ﬁf
said conservator should not have his Army Disgharge,if he
will send his Pension Certificate that will ge gg{f;g;gn@
to admit him . If he has never been an inpate of this
 Home, I can upon receipt of his Army Discharge aﬁ:ﬁfapegn@ﬁ
forward transportation to this place.

Yours very truly,

Super;ntendent

JOA/NS,



Stube af Bllitgais

gmgﬁﬁﬁﬁtﬂitx& nitsbvading

L.¥. SHERMAN, President, Springfield.
B. R. BURROUGHS, Secralary, Edwardsville.
| FRAMK D. WHIPP, Fiscal Supervisor Springfield.
[ F P.NORBURY, M.0, Alienist, Soringfisld.
: THOMAS O'COMNOR, Peoria.
PURCHASING COMMITTEE:
FRANK DWHIPP cramsman.  THOMAS OCONNOR . H.G.HARDT.

SUPERINTENDENT .
H.B.CARRIEL, M.D.

Address e/ Hospital Corresponderce

to the Superintfendent.,

INSTITUTIONS:
Erein SratE. Hosprtar, Ercin

KanEawEE STATE HosPrrawn
KANKAKER

JacESONVILLE STATE Hosprran
JACHSONVILLE

ANNa Stare HoSPITAL, ANNA

WaTERTOWN STATE HOsPITAL
WATERTOWN

Peorla STATE HCSPITAL, PEORiA

CHESTER STATE Hosprral, MENARD

LINCOLN STATE S3CHOOL AND
CorLony, LiNcoLw

THE ILLINOIS SCHOCL FOR THE
DEar, JACKSCNVILLE

THE ILLINSIS SCHOOL FOR THE
BLIND, JACESONVILLE

Tur ILLinos INousTRIAL HOME Fok
THE BLinp, CHIicAGo

THE ILLiN0S SOLDIERS' AND SAILORS'
Home, Quingy

THE S0LDIERS' Winows' HOME OF
Irrinors, WILMINGTON

THE JLLINOIS SOLDIERS" ORPHANS'
HomE, NORMAL

THE ILLINOIS CHARITARLE EYE AND
Ear INFIRMARY, CHICAGO

THE STATE TrRAINING SCHOOGL FOR
GirLs, GENEVA

THE 87. CHARLES SCHOOL FOR
Boys, 8T. CHARLES

JACKSONVILLE April 8th. 1912.

Mr. A. 5. Cuthberison,

Bonker Hill, Iilinpis,

Dear Sir:

I am enclesing a letter from Mr, J. O.
Anderscon, Superintendent of the Soldiers' & Saillcrs!

Heome, Quinecy.

Mr, Smith filled out the blank application sent
him and sent it tec the Home; I was there one day last
week and tock the metter up with Fr. Andersen and
he has sent me the enclesed letter,

You will note by this, he aegepts Mr. Smith's
applicaticn but reguests that, in the absence of his
army discharge, or a dertified copy therecf, that
if you will send his pension certificate, lr. Smith
will be accepted,

If Mr., Smith will dc as well there as he has
here, recenily, 1 think there will be no trouble
about his getting along.

Plezse return iy, Andsracnts letter after
you have read sams,

Voure very truly,

o F
‘fyf/j;{g"Tifix- SN §

Superintendent,

(Enclosure)



